## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Atmos Energy Corporation for Waiver of the Requirements of K.A.R. 82-11-4(31) for Farm Tap Customers.

Docket No. 24-ATMG-531-MIS

# **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL FOR CURB**

David W. Nickel hereby notifies the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas

and all interested parties that he is withdrawing as counsel for the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board

(CURB) in the above-captioned docket. Joseph R. Astrab and Todd E. Love remain counsel of

record for CURB.

Respectfully submitted,

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel #11170 Todd E. Love, Attorney #13445 Joseph R. Astrab, Attorney #26414 Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 (785) 271-3200 david.nickel@ks.gov todd.love@ks.gov joseph.astrab@ks.gov

### VERIFICATION

) )

)

STATE OF KANSAS

SS:

COUNTY OF SHAWNEE

I, David W. Nickel, of lawful age and being first duly sworn upon my oath, state that I am an attorney for the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board; that I have read and am familiar with the above and foregoing document and attest that the statements therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

W. Nickel

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this  $3^{-1}$  day of January, 2025.

DELLA J. SMITH Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires January 26, 2025

Notary Public (

My Commission expires: 01-26-2025.

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#### 24-ATMG-531-MIS

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served by electronic service on this  $3^{rd}$  day of January, 2025, to the following:

JAMES G. FLAHERTY, ATTORNEY ANDERSON & BYRD, L.L.P. 216 S HICKORY PO BOX 17 OTTAWA, KS 66067 jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

SHELLY M. BASS, SENIOR ATTORNEY ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION 5430 LBJ FREEWAY, 1800 THREE LINCOLN CENTRE PO BOX 650205 DALLAS, TEXAS 75265-0205 shelly.bass@atmosenergy.com

BRETT W. BERRY, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 brett.berry@ks.gov

the

Della Smith Senior Administrative Specialist